Thermax Differential Velocity of Capacitance Attenuation (dB/100 ft.) Near End Crosstalk Time Delay Cat. 5e Attenuation
P/N Impedance Propagation (pF/ft) 10 MHz 100 MHz @100 MHz (Ns/ft.) Budget (ft.)
MX100Q-22 100Ω ±10% 79% 13.0 1.7 6.0 <-32 dB 1.29 350
MX100Q-24 100Ω ±10% 79% 13.0 2.4 8.0 <-32 dB 1.29 270
MX100Q-26 100Ω ±10% 79% 13.0 3.0 10.5 <-32 dB 1.29 200
4 Eastern USA: (888) 761-7800 • Western USA: (800) 423-5873
Asia: (818) 701-0565 • Other International: (203) 284-9610www.thermaxcdt.com
MaxFlite high-performance 100 Base-T Ethernet cables

Table 2—SAE AS5419 Component Wire Insulation Codes
Component wires have conductors as noted above, with insulation matching that of the wires shown below.
Insulation Type Code
M22759/5 VA
M22759/6 WA
M22759/7 SA
M22759/8 TA
M22759/9 LE
M22759/10 LH
M22759/11 RC
M22759/12 RE
M22759/16 TE
M22759/17 TF
Insulation Type Code
M22759/80 WB
M22759/81 WC
M22759/82 WE
M22759/84 WG
M22759/85 WH
M22759/86 WJ
M22759/87 WK
M22759/88 WL
M22759/89 WM
M22759/90 WN
Insulation Type Code
M22759/91 WP
M22759/92 WR
M25038/1 JA
M25038/3 JF
M81381/7 MR
M81381/8 MS
M81381/9 MT
M81381/10 MV
M81381/11 MW
M81381/12 MY
Insulation Type Code
M81381/13 NA
M81381/14 NB
M81381/17 NE
M81381/18 NF
M81381/19 NG
M81381/20 NH
M81381/21 NK
M81381/22 NL
Insulation Type Code
M22759/18 TG
M22759/19 TH
M22759/20 TK
M22759/21 TL
M22759/22 TM
M22759/23 TN
M22759/28 JB
M22759/29 JC
M22759/30 JD
M22759/31 JE
Table 1—SAE AS5419 Cable Configuration and Shield coverage
85% shield coverage 90% shield coverage
A: Spiral-laid cable configuration C: Spiral-laid cable configuration
B: Duplex parallel cable configuration D: Duplex parallel cable configuration
These letters specify both wire lay and shield coverage.
*EMF shall conform to ANSI/MC96.1; type KPS and KNS are used for standard EMF limits, type KPH and KNH for special limits.
See following page for shield and jacket material tables.
11Eastern USA: (888) 761-7800 • Western USA: (800) 423-5873
Asia: (818) 701-0565 • Other International: (203) 284-9610 www.thermaxcdt.com
SAE AS5419 Cables—part numbering, continued
Table 4—SAE AS5419 Jacket  Codes
Temperature limits are for information only; other cable components may determine the temperature limit for the finished cable.
Jacket material and color Temp. limit, ˚C Single jacket Double jacket
No jacket — 00 00
ETFE (Ethylene Tetrafluoroethylene) jackets:
ETFE, extruded, clear 150 15 65
ETFE, extruded, white 150 14 64
FEP (Fluorinated Ethylene Propylene) jackets:
FEP, extruded, clear 200 05 55
FEP, extruded, white 200 09 59
PFA (Perfluoroalkoxy) jackets:
PFA, extruded, clear 260 21 71
PFA, extruded, white
Polyester jackets:
Polyester braid impregnated with high-temperature finishers over polyester tape 150 04 54
Polyimide/FEP (Fluorinated Ethylene Proplyene) jackets:
Natural polyimide / clear FEP tape, wrapped and heat sealed, with FEP outer surface 200 11 61
Natural polyimide / FEP tape, wrapped and heat sealed, with polyimide outer surface 200 12 62
Opaque polyimide / clear FEP tape, wrapped and heat sealed, with polyimide outer surface 200 22 72
PTFE (Polytetrafluoroethylene) jackets:
PTFE, taped and fused, white* 260 06 56
PTFE tape, white, wrapped over a tape layer of natural polyimide
combined with FEP and heat sealed* 260 24 74
PTFE-coated glass braid impregnated with PTFE finisher over presintered PTFE tape, white 260 07 57